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Susan Sullivan of South Taylor Mills Drive,
Richmond Hill smiles fondly at her new
daughter, Elizabeth Claire. The new
daughter for Susan and Bob was born July
27 at York Central Hospital in Richmond
the second
Sullivans. Three-year-old Derrick is
anxious to play with his new sister.

Hill. She is

child

(Liberal Photo by Bruce Hogg).

Look Who's

Arrived

Following is a list of babies born during the
past week at York Central Hospital, Richmond

Wednesday, August 8

Carolyn and Gordon Reynolds, Richmond Hill, a

son at 6 minutes after midnight.

Carmella and Peter Cox, Richmond Hill, a son at

12:03 p.m.

Anne and Ronald Rendez, Richmond Hill, a son

at 3:48 p.m.,

Pamela and Dale Watson, Stouffville, a son at

6:40 p.m.

Friday, August 10

Vincenza and Nicola Casbarro, Oak Ridges, a

daughter at 11:35 p.m.

Monday, August 13

Kathy and Helmuth Muschkat, Richmond Hill, a

son al 2:57 a.m.

Mutual Life
ladies win

The Mutual Life Ladies
from Pleasantville won
their ninth victory in 10
games last week out-
scoring Downsiew 10-5.

Kathey Hughes went
four-for-four and was also
a standout after relieving
regular catcher Sherry
Robinson who was in-
jured early in the game.

The Richmond Hill
team’ dlso.came up with
four double plays.

Scoring two runs each
were Jill Winter, Kathey
Hughes, Mary Lou Davies
and Corinne Cieszynski.
Single runs were scored
by Rosemarie McLean
and Jan Mabley.

Joan Osborne was the
winning pitcher for
Pleasantville.
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A Thornhill teenager
claims she was only
coming to the aid of a
friend, when she tripped,
then kicked another girl
during a fracas in a
Thornhill cemetery last
June.

Linda Johnson, 17, told
Judge Fred White last
Thursday that she at-
tacked Fiona Munro after
her friend Victoria
Murgaski was knocked to
the ground by Miss
Munro | ,

The case continues In
Newmarkel court on
Monday.

Miss Johnson, who was

charged with assault
causing bodily harm
along with Miss

Murgaski, testified that
she went to the cemetery
on Miss Munro's request.

The two were joined by
Miss Murgaski.

An argument ensued
between Miss Murgaski
and Miss Munro. "I told
them to quit arguing, but
they told me to shut up,”
Miss Johnson said.

All of a sudden Miss
Murgaski was on the
ground shouting ‘‘my
back, my back,’’' ac-
cording to Miss Johnson.

Miss Johnson said she
saw Miss Munro with a
knife and 1 pushed her
down and started to kick
her because 1 didn’t know
what would happen (with
the knife)."”

Miss Johnson said that
she stopped kicking Miss
Munro ‘“‘when 1 figured
she had enough.”

She fled when someone
cried “‘cops.”

Under Cross
examination by Crown
Attorney Doug Bovell,
Miss Johnson admitted
that she had lied in two

statements given to police
following the incident,
because ‘‘they were
hassling me."

In the statement Miss
Johnson had said that she
was going to meel Miss
Munro and bring “‘a few
girls with me in case she
punched me out.”

In testimony, Miss
Johnson said that her
friends knew where she
was going because she
had telephoned Miss
Munro from a party.

1 never told them to
come down, but they
knew where I was going."’
Miss Johnson said.

She said that she went
lo meet Miss Munro to
find out why she had
called the police on two of
her friends, David Muir
and Clifford Towers.

[t was Miss Munro’s
idea to go to the deserted
cemetery according to

Miss Johnson's
lestimony.
Scott Hobson, 18, a

friend of Miss Johnson,

told the court that he
hitchhiked from the party
to the cemetery and saw
the incident from behind
a tombstone.

He said he saw the
commeotion, but it was too
dark to see who was
assaulted.

He testified that he fled
with the others and
returned to the apartment
building where the party
had been held. It was then

that Murgaski com-
plained about her back.
When her sister

Stephanie lifted her shirt
there were four small, but
deep knife cuts on her
back, Mr. Hobson told the
court.

Miss Murgaski's
lawyer Ross Linton
produced blood-stained

clothes that Mr. Hobson
identified as the ones the
girl was wearing that
evening.

In previous testimony,
Miss Munro had told the
court that she feared for
her life when she lay on

Cable 10 phone in

Residents of southern
York Region will have an
opportunity to participate
in a live, one-hour
discussion of Vietnamese
refugee sponsorship next
Monday, August 20,
beginning at 7 p.m. on
Classicomm, Cable 10.

The show host, former
United Church of Canada

Moderator Bruce
McLeod, describes the
phone-in show as ‘‘an

opportunity for the public
to air their views and

learn more about the
refugee program''.
“The show will tell

people how to sponsor

THORNHILL LIONS

BINGO

EVERY WEDNESDAY NIGHT

7:40 p.m. Earlybirds

8:00 p.m. Regular Games

THORNHILL COMMUNITY CENTRE

WED., AUG. 15TH

John St. and Bayview Ave., Thornhill

JACKPOT $1,000.00
witiin D7 numeens

CONSOLATION JACKPOT
$500.00 mMUST GO

Warning. Health and Welfare Canada adwises that danger to health increases with amount smoked —avoud inhaling

Av. per crgavette. 12'mg “tar” 1 1 mg nicotine

refugee families,”” Mr.
McLeod summed up.

Program panel in-
cludes / National Co-
ordinator for Operation
Lifeline, Wendy Scheleu;
Andre Pilon, Director of
Settlement for Ontario for
Employment and
Immigration Canada;
Director of Vietnamese-
Canadian Association,
John Chu; and Richmond
Hill lawyer, Earl
Winemaker, who has
sponsored a Vietnamese
refugee family.

Family

Daytona Steel Radials (X511}

Siza MSL Sale
ARTE-13 ss20 4140
BR7E-13 55 20 41.40
CR78-14 e W5
DR78-14 6208 - 46.56
ER7TB-14 66098 5249
FR78-14 6798 2085
GR78-14 e 53.80
HATE-14 7696  1.70
BR78-15 ga25 4820
FR78-15 g952 G214
GATE-15 7375 W
HRATB-15 7025 =943
LATB-15 paap  B82d
Daytona Radial Biue Ribbon
Size mgL  Sale
BR7B-13 835 B2
DA7E-14 5451 < MLID
ER78-14 L e
FR7B-14 5635 4235
GR78-14 sg50 .80
HATE-14 gan ¥ :_':L
GR78-15 fen: » 98-l
HR78-15 gasg 4800
LATE-15 71.90 33.50
Daytona Belted (white wall)
Size MsL Do
ATE13 azps <840
B78-13 args ‘“f:
B78-14 Ares A
C78-14 wes o909
E78-14 PO L
F78-14 43 65 ik
GTB-14 525, B
H7B-14 51.15 - 3
F78-15 4095 ST
G78-15 T e
H7B-15 50.20 L :';
L7815 sggs o1l
60012 T
560-15 3480 2o10

Daytona Sport 60 & 70

Anlsed white latlering

Size MoL. -2
A70-13 419 3 :j
ET0-14 a7 5
F70-14 B g
GT0-14 5295 ol o
GT0-15 5475 Lo
AB0-13 48.00 4“
EB0-14 53.90 L
FB0-14 5620 v ALES
G6O-14 T, L
GEO0-15 0. e
B60-13 a700 3548
D60-13 W W5

L B FEST TGN

XA Lawrence Avl £ 1S O Conmid ._.
Cornaer of Marangm fBd  Wes] of Yiclona Fars
£31. 1444 TES- 1585

(= g S
55 Kingalon Rd

East of Mormirgasos
HBA-ATET

IEES :'d;l.r.:-;_',r' Awve £
Eas of McCowan
F o ]

' Court is still unscrambling
| teenage fight In graveyard

the ground in the
cemetery.

Charges of obstructing
police had already been
dismissed against the two
teenagers and similar
charges against Douglas
Johnson were dropped by
the crown

A fourth person, Randy
Smith, 21, is awaiting
trial on the charge of
assault causing bodily
harm and obstructing
police.
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ANNOUNCEMENT

IMORGAn oOavis prINTING

WILL CONTINUE AS

HAYES PRINTING SERVICES

254 Newkirk Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 3G7 « 883-3700

pradin Ot ARND (isiTip

EXTENDING A WIDE VARIETY OF QUALITY PRINT SERVICES TO MEET
THE DEMANDS OF A DIVERSIFIED AND GROWING COMMUNITY.

CHIEFTAIN'S
DINING ROOM

INTRODUCES
THE BIG "CHEF'S SPECIALS”

-

SOUP OF THE DAY

DESSERT & COFFEE

STEAK ‘N LOBSTER

POTATOES » VEGETABLES PLUS ALL YOU CAN EAT SALAD BAR

EVERY FRIDAY

PRIME RIB

SOUPOF THE DAY POTATOES B VEGETABLES PLUS ALL YOU CAN EAT
SALAD BAR

DESSERT & COFFEE

EVERY WEDNESDAY

$795

oGS

NOTE: DISGOUNT COUPONS NOT VALID FOR “CHEF'S SPECIALS”

Black Hawk

MOTOR INN
10711 YONGE ST.

Michelin XWW Steal Radial

Size MSL Sale
16513 7019 405
17513 7438 3143
17514 7875 G065
185 14 gags 6240
185 14 gags 6540
195-14 9009 5935
205-14 g7.47 1308
21514 10336 79.60
195-15 gy.y TR0
I 20515 10358 975
21515 1935 420
22515 11406 B7.80
23015 13054 10015
23515 az70  YoRO0
FR70-14 g7.48 7508
GR70-14 10336 - TH5¢
GR70-15 10336 (.60
HR70-15 10935 8420
BMichelin £X and XL X
Size MSL Sty
145-10 4184 9440
155-12 A
14513 50.29 34 ':'
155.13 5789 *%E0
165-13 -
17513 7073, A
18570013 7854 5045
155-14 5703 A2
165-14 gagn 493
17514 DA e
18514 aiga  PREE
155-15 6581 i
165-15 6762 207
I 175-15 azsg 63.54

Michalin Truck and RY
XCA Rib Treads
Vans, 112 1ons, 4 + 4

Size T
700-15 gaog 9780
75016 o025 MA12
BOO-16.5 129.04 ?5' I:'
87516.5 19595 TeE
950-16.5 151 7 EiES
10-16.5 L MR

Free installation
on all tires
sold

Tire Prices in Effect

thru Aug/18/79.
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BF Goodrich TIA Radial

5 Saries

Size

ARS-13
BATO-13
GR%0-14
GRS0-15
LRS0-15

BF Goodrich T/A Radlal

B0 sarias

Siza

ARED-13
BRe0-13
CRED-13
DRED-14
ERG0-14
FRBE0-14
GRED-14
FRE&0-15
GRED-15
HAED 15
JRBD-15
LRG0-15
MRBD-15

BF Goodrich

MSL

117.55
111.95
149.80
158.90
1B7.75

MSL
#8935
B89.30
96,10
88 50
94 95
107.30
128.65
109,10
12675
128.85
140.60
173.90
175.50

Raised white latlars
70 sarias

BF Goodrich TIA Radlal

for Advaniage

Sira

BATO-13
ERT-14
FRM-14
GRT0-14
GART0-15
HRTD-15

ity A ve W

LN ]

G- 556D

=70 Dyufleren 51
Sowth o
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your faniy aLen |
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AN Beariaies Biwl
Wides! G Ripden

MSL
81.95
B7.20
93.80

104,35

110,75

118.20

L -
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RICHMOND HILL

Sala
T2.688
6940
52 85 I

88.52
116.40

Sala I
55.40
55.35%
59.80
B61.05
SH.85
6650 |
r9.75
G785
8,60
73,80
AT .15
110.80

108.80

Sale

iona
| Truyck

Super EMT Rib Tread

Size MSL
B70-15TL 6PR52.35
T00-15TL &PR 6120

B50-16 & PR 50.55
T00-16 6PR 57.35
To0-16 & PH B340
750-18 8 PRE&T.TO

BOO-16 STLBPRT2.15
87516 5TL &2 PR7B.00
950-16.5TL 8 PRS94.45

Daytona Super

Sala

318.25
4590
e
43.00
45,05
£0.75
54,11
54.50
T0.85

Traction XM Lug Tread

Sizrm MSL
870-15TL GBPFPR 53135
T00-15TL & PRGN

B50-16 & PR 50.55
TO0-16 & PR5T.35
Tol-16 & PR 66 40
750-16 B PRGE.70

B00-16.5TL 8 PR 76.25
B875-16.5TL 6 PRB0.35
B75-16.5TL B PRT4.60
950-16.5TL B PRS8.00

Salae
40.00
45.90
A7.80
423.00
49 80
£1.50
57 .20
6025
55.95
T3.50

Daytona

Super

Stag

HY Tires

Size MS5L f;';ﬁ
11-15LT EPR 9715 83 80
12.15TL 6 PR 11055

"4 quarts of oil
Qil filter

"Labour

And the lollowng
Prevanfalvie
M gin b g

*Chassis lubrication

884-9171

;51:..
13x5.5
1327
14xE
14x7
1dxH
1526
1527
15x8
15210

Sire
14x6
14x7T
14x8
1536
| 502
15x8
15x10

Sire
14wh
I 14x7
156
15x7
15x8

Sire

13x5.5

1455

1dx7

15x7T

1527 4 WDR
15x8.5
15x8 5 4 WOR
15210
15210 4 WDR
16.5x8.25
16.5x8. 75

s exire)

Slrm
14x6
14x7T

]

Cragar SIS (nuta included)

MSL
91,60
88.11
94 21

104 85

116.38
943

111,18

129.40

148,99

Suparsiar nuis inciuded)

MSL
83.48
85.81
8809
86.32
87.84
94.73

1227

Starwire inuis included

MSL
78.87
78.85
8511
B1.75
B4 56

M5L
8332
£3.32
73.14
76.88
76.88
B158
81.56
BB.70
88.70
96 B9

106 B4

MSL
4519
4797

"A visual under the hood
inspection

INSEECTiomn

‘Brake inspection with

CUSTOMmEers request

S 1250 Uppae Jarmas 51

A d Py

1270 Main 51 E
Lan R

*A visual suspension and tire

Salo
73.30
78.50
75,35
8370
§3.10
Ta.55
88,80

103.50

116,20

Sale
B6. 7O
B8 .65
TO.45
B8.05
T0.25
T5.80
B9.80

Sale

61.50
B83.10
g8.10
A5.40
Br.es

Callformnia Turbo (nuts included)

Eapd ontra on Al rucCks)

Sala

50.85
50.85
5850
61.50
61.50
65.25
85.25
70.95
70.85
77.35
B5.A5

Grizzly Whitespoke (ceps extra)

Sale
36.15
o845




